Decision No. 39360

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALLFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of)
J. O. CANNON for a license as motor)
carrier transportation agent.

Application No. 27213 1st Supplemental

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

J. O. Cannon having made application for permission to change the address at which he is authorized to act as a motor carrier transportation agent,

IT IS ORDERED that Decision No. 38693 authorizing J. O. Cannon to operate as a motor carrier transportation agent at 726 South Spring Street, Los Angeles, California, be amended to provide that said J. O. Cannon is authorized to operate at 239 East 7th Street, Los Angeles, California.

In all other respects said Decision No. 38693 shall remain in full force and effect.

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.

Dated at August , California, this 27 the day of August , 1946.

Lunger

COMMISSIONERS